
UT Dallas (7-9, 2-1 ASC) -vs- Austin College (5-10, 1-3 ASC)
01/23/03 at Sherman, TX

 
 

 
 
UT Dallas 55

Austin College 52

Date: 01/23/03
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Sherman, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UT Dallas 27 28 55
Austin College 24 28 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Julee Waller * 38 6-13 0-0 5-8 1-9 10 3 1 4 2 1 17
24 Jessica Conrad * 37 3-16 2-10 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 2 10
42 Cassi Little * 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Brandy Bing * 27 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 2 2
21 Kia Jones * 26 0-5 0-0 1-5 2-6 8 3 3 1 1 1 1
23 Melinda Roesler 30 6-8 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 2 0 6 1 0 15
14 Jennifer Longoria 28 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-5 5 2 3 5 0 1 5
13 Heather Button 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 3-12 14-27 9-28 37 14 11 21 4 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-49   38.8 % 3-12   25.0 % 14-27   51.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Rania Batrice * 22 4-10 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 5 0 1 10
15 Velencia Johnson * 27 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 9
40 Nelleke Plantinga * 23 2-12 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 4 0 1 3 2 6
31 Kayla Smiley * 27 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 3 0 2 0 2 2
4 Brooke McKinney * 22 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 6 1 0 3 2
34 Andrea Bauer 20 4-12 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 4 0 2 10
14 Libby Kellum 22 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
21 Lauren Whittle 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Brittany Millar 26 1-6 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 3

Totals - 200 19-70 8-26 6-7 13-26 39 20 14 19 3 12 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-70   27.1 % 8-26   30.8 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UT Dallas 27

Austin College 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Julee Waller 38 6-13 0-0 5-8 1-9 10 3 1 4 2 1 17
24 Jessica Conrad 37 3-16 2-10 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 2 10
42 Cassi Little 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Brandy Bing 27 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 2 2
21 Kia Jones 26 0-5 0-0 1-5 2-6 8 3 3 1 1 1 1
23 Melinda Roesler 30 6-8 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 2 0 6 1 0 15
14 Jennifer Longoria 28 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-5 5 2 3 5 0 1 5
13 Heather Button 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-49 3-12 14-27 9-28 37 14 11 21 4 7 55
38.8 % 25.0 % 51.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Rania Batrice 22 4-10 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 5 0 1 10
15 Velencia Johnson 27 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 9
40 Nelleke Plantinga 23 2-12 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 4 0 1 3 2 6
31 Kayla Smiley 27 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 3 0 2 0 2 2
4 Brooke McKinney 22 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 6 1 0 3 2
34 Andrea Bauer 20 4-12 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 4 0 2 10
14 Libby Kellum 22 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
21 Lauren Whittle 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Brittany Millar 26 1-6 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 3

Totals 200 19-70 8-26 6-7 13-26 39 20 14 19 3 12 52
27.1 % 30.8 % 85.7 %



Second Half Box Score
UT Dallas 28

Austin College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Julee Waller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jessica Conrad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cassi Little 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brandy Bing 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kia Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Melinda Roesler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jennifer Longoria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Heather Button 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Rania Batrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Velencia Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nelleke Plantinga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kayla Smiley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brooke McKinney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrea Bauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Libby Kellum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Whittle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brittany Millar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


